7ial2021 CARFAX Canada Veshicle History Reports

‘ . Vehicle History Report + Lien Check #: 33515698
v Eﬂﬂﬁﬂ[ﬁl@ Report Date: May 19, 2021 | 02:48 PM EST
Repott Status: Complete

Reference:

2017 RAM 1500 ST

Pickup | 8 Cylinders | Gas

3C6RR7KTAHG722264

Country of Assembly; Mexico

Last Reported Odometer: 82,991 KM

LIEN CHECK

Lien Recerd(s) Found

K &-“:kw

Neo Accident/Damage Records Last Registered In: 3 Service Records Found
Found Guebec (Normal)

3 Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.
1.866.835.8612 | support.carfax.ca

No Impeort Record Found

3C6RR7KTHHGT22264

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=sBDENNVIZPXhYiwrBm8hOUgS3BIQJIWD ) 1/6



71612021 CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check

@% Lien Check

[ @p Lien Record{s) found in Quebec.

How We Check for Liens CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee
CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory {(excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where
it has historically been registered, We do not check for liens or
title in any U.5, state,

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on traflers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation frem
vendars that there is no lien on the vehlicie.

If for some reason our Hen check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the

party that purchased the report and relied

on it to their detriment to a maximum amount
of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3} Five

Thousand Dolars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is fower,

A\@ Accident/Damage

&) There are no accidents/damage reparted on this vehicle.

Registration

# This vehicle has been registered in the province of Quebec in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen,

Service Records

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

DATE

2018 Mar 26 18,775 KM Thibault Automobile Inc Vehicle serviced
Amos, Quebec, Canada

2018 Aug 8 26,036 KM Thibault Automokile Inc Vehicle serviced
Amaos, Quebec, Canada

2019 Dec 21 82,991 KM Great Canadlan il Change Vehicle serviced

Barrie, Onfario, Canada < Maintenance Inspection completed
+ Ol and filter changed

«.) Open Recalls

A

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=sBD5N NVIZPXhYiwrgm8hOUqS3BIQUIWD

3C6RRTKTXHGT22264
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Tiera CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Recall # U11 | BRAKE TRANSMISSION SHIFT INTERLOCK  Recall Date: 2018 Feb 15

Recall Description

The Brake Transmission Shift Interlock (BTSI) lecking pin may become stuck in the open position. A BTSI locking pin stuck in the open
position may allow the transmission to be shifted out of PARK and to or from any gear position without depression of the hrake pedal and/or
without the key in the ignition, if a key is applicable,

Remedy
Inspect the Brake ‘Transmisslon Shift Interlock (BTSI) operation and replace if necessary, The Body Control Module (BCM) software will also be
updated,

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact RAM or visit Ram's website.

Recall #: U61 | REPROGRAM POWERTRAIN CONTROL MODULE ~ Recall Date: 2018 Jun 26 j

Recall Description
The fault handling strategy of the Engine Control Module (ECM) or PCM software in the affected vehicles does not remave positive torque
requests from the engine controller if the CAN-C bus stops communicating while the cruise contrel is requesting positive torque, :

Remedy .
Inspect the software level of the ECM/PCM and, If necessary, perform a software flash on the ECM/PCM of affected vehicles to improve the
fault handling so that if the CAN-C bus does stop communicating any active torque requests will be cleared

This recall was oper as of the date/time that this report was generated, For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact RAM or visit Ram's webslte,

Recall #: U74 | 2015 - 2017 TAILGATE LATCH  Recall Date: 2018 Aug 03

Recall Description
The tailgate actuator limiter tab within the power lack actuatory control assembly may fracture allowing the lock rad control bracket to over-
travel which may pull the lock rods and release the latches, potentially resulting in the tailgate inadvertently falling open at any time ;

Remedly
The remedy for this item will limit the locking actuator travel and not allow the pivot arm from overtraveling and puliing on the
lacking/unlocking rods

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated, For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact RAM or visit Ram's website.

" Stolen Vehicle Check

3CERR7KTXHGT22264

@ This vehicle is not actively declared stalen.

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=sBDSNNVIZPXhYwr8mshOUgS3BIQJIWD 38
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Detailed History

f DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2017 Aug 17 Motor Yehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal First Owner Reported
: Quebec, Canada
2017 Aug 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Quebec, Canada
2018 Feb 15 RAM Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # U11
2018 Mar 7 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registra{tion Issued or Renewed
Quebec, Canada
2018 Mar 26 18,775 KM Thibault Automobile Inc Service Record Vehicle serviced
Amos, Quebec, Canada §
2018 Jun 26 RAM Recali Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # U61
2018 Aug 3 RAM Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
! Recall # U74
: 2018 Aug 8 26,036 KM Thibault Automobile Inc Service Record Vehicle serviced
: Amas, Quebec, Canada
2019 Feb 20 mMotor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Quebec, Canada

2019 Dec 21 82,991 KM

Service Record

Great Canadian Qil Change
Barrie, Ontaric, Canada

Vehicle serviced

2020 Feb 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal

Quebec, Canada

Registration Issued or Renewed

2021 Mar 3 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal
Quebee, Canada

Registration Issued or Renewed

1.866.835.8612 | support.carfax.ca

CARFAX Canada One Owner™ Badge

The CARFAX Canada One Owner™ hadge that is based on the registratlon information reported te CARFAX Canada, The badge is available for personal and commercial vehickes that have enly been reglsterad In the provinces of British Columbla,

Alberta, Saskalchewan, Manitoba, Ontario, Quebec, Nova Scalia, Mew Brunswick, or PEL
CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ Badge

The CARFAX Canacla No Reperted Accldents™ badge is hasad on the damage records andfor branding Informatian reported Lo CARFAX Canada. The hadge Is available for personal vehicles that have anly been reglstered In Canada, and were not,

at the tirne this repart was generated, deckared stolen.

This veiicle history report s compiled fean multiple data sources. Itis not always possitile for CARFAX Canada ULC or l1s source data providers to abtain campiete information on any one vehldie. For example, there may be othar ttle, brands,
regislrations, declaratlons, accident lnformation, service retords, recall Infermation, adometer readings or other information where discrepancies that apply Lo this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its soures data
providers receive data and informatian from external sources believed ta be refiable, but no responsibliity is assumed by CARFAX Canagla, fts source data providers or jts agents far any errors, Inaccuracies or omisstons., The reperts are provided
strictiy on an as-Is where-Is basis, and CARFAX Canada and Its source dlata providers further expressly disclafm all warrantles, express or Implied, including any warvanties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantabillty, merchantable-quality er fitness for
a particular purpose regarding this report or its cantents. Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of Its seurce data providars shall be llakle for any |osses, expenses or damages in cannection with any report ar any information contained within a repart,
Including the accuracy thereof or any delay o failure o provide a report or any information. Other Information aboul the vehicie that is the subject matter of this vehicle bistory report, including problems, may not have been reparted 1o CARFAX
Canada, Wsi Wi report as one impertant Lool, alang with a vehicls Inspection and test drlve, ta make a batter dedision about your next used car. By abtatning, reviewing andfor using this vehicle history report, you agree to ba bound hy alkof the
terms and canthitans in CARFAX Canada’s Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agrearments as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada. Conditians of Use

https:.’lvhr.carfax.ca!?id=sBDSNNVrZPXthermBhOUqS3BIQJ1WD

3CBRR7KTXKHGT7222564

4/6



7/6/2021 CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

@ Copyright 2005 - 2021 CARFAX Canada ULC. Alf rights reserved.

3C8RR7KTXHG722264
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('”2% Lien Details

Lien Record(s) found in Quebec

Critere de recherche : 3C6RRTKTXHG722264
BHM consultation : 2021-05-19 14:48

DM certification : 2021-05-19 14:08
Nornbse de fiche £ 1

Fiches :
Numere : 001
Nombre Inscriptions : 1
Inscriptions :
Sequence Fiche : 1
Numere : 17-0842490-0026
Dhrn Presentation ; 2017-08-10 11:24
Daze Extreme Effet : 2022-08-09
Nature : RESERVE DE PROPRIETE ET CESSION DE LA RESERVE
Parties
Qualite : Vendeur
Nam : WAVERLEY CHRYSLER DODGE [EEP
Adresse ; 1700 A WAVERLEY STREET, WINNIPEG, MB R3T 5v7

Qualite ; Cessionnaire
Nom : BANQUE ROGYALE DU CANADA
Adresse : 4010 TUPPER STREET 2ND FLOOR, MONTREAL, QCH37 2Y3

Qualite : Acheleur
Nom : COOPER GEORGE W 1960-04-12

Biens :
Vehicules Routiers

Est Complet : Qui

vehicules:
Nurnero Identification : 3CERITKTHHG 722264
Categorie : 01-Véhicule de promenade
Numero Anhee : 2017
Description : RAM

Mentlons
Titre : Référence A {'acte constitutif
Est Complet ; Oui
fnformatlons :
Texte : Forme de Facte : Sous seing privé

Texte : Date : 2017-07-31
Taeyte ; Lieu : WINNIPEG,ME

Titre : Mention
Est Complet : Oui
Informations :
Texte : La cession vise tous [es droits

Titre : Autres mentians :
Est Camplet: Oui
Informatians :
Teste : REF: (42817172001 / PQQRB1F660378-7 / 10538169}

https:/ivhr.carfax.caf?id=sBD5N NVIZPXhYiwrsm8hCUqS3BIQIWD
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